

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 5788/2025

Dhruv Saxena S/o Shri Gunjan Saexna

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashvin Garg with Mr. Nonit Hatila
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rhishi Raj Singh Rathore, PP Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP with Ms. Sulesh Choudhary, Addl. SP, Vaishali Mr. V R Bajwa, sr. adv. with Ms. Savita Nathawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

02/12/2025

In the pursuance and compliance of orders dated 21.11.2025 and 28.11.2025, respective parties have marked their presence before the Court.

The Investigating Officer has also marked presence and has submitted that mediation proceedings between the parties are going in a progressive manner and both the parties are on their way to amicably resolve the criminal as well as the civil disputes pending between the parties.

List the matter on 15.12.2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(SAMEER JAIN),J