

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 5788/2025

Dhruv Saxena S/o Shri Gunjan Saexna

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashvin Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rhishi Raj Singh Rathore, PP Mr. V.R. Bajwa, sr. adv. with Ms. Savita Nathawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

12/01/2026

Proceedings held in camera

Both the sides have sought time to carry out mediation qua the dispute in hand, which pertains to a matrimonial dispute amongst the husband, wife and an adult son, who is married. If the dispute is not resolved within a period of next seven days, the matter will be adjudicated on its merits/demerits.

List the matter on 28.01.2026 in the supplementary cause list.

Interim order to continue till the next date.

Both the sides are directed to remain present in the Court on the next date.

(SAMEER JAIN),J