

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 5788/2025

Dhruv Saxena S/o Shri Gunjan Saexna

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashvin Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. J.P. Tiwari, PP Ms. Savita Nathawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

17/03/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that the private-respondent herein will require personal presence in the matter as the same pertains to a family/matrimonial dispute, and the mediation proceedings are ongoing.

Considering the same, in the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted.

List the matter on 06.04.2026 at 02:00 PM.

In the meantime, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(SAMEER JAIN),J