

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 5788/2025

Dhruv Saxena S/o Shri Gunjan Saexna

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashvin Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rhishi Raj Singh Rathore, PP Mr. V.R. Bajwa, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Savita Nathawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

06/04/2026

List the matter on 30.04.2026 at 11:00 AM.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(SAMEER JAIN),J