

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 5788/2025

Dhruv Saxena S/o Shri Gunjan Saexna

----Applicant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Applicant(s)	:	Mr. Ashvin Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Savita Nathawat
		Mr. Rhishi Raj Singh Rathore, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

25/05/2026

(Proceedings held in camera)

Parties are present in person.

Proceedings for mediation are continued.

Last extension for mediation is granted, otherwise the matter will be heard on merit.

List the matter on 31.07.2026 in the supplementary cause list.

Till then, interim order, if any to continue.

(SAMEER JAIN),J