

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 5788/2025
CNR: RJHC020375952025 | URN: CRLMB / 10880U / 2025

Dhruv Saxena S/o Shri Gunjan Saexna
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Vaishnavi for Mr. Ashvin Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rhishi Raj Singh Rathore, PP Mr. Ved Prakash Bishnoi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

19/08/2026

It is informed that compromise proceedings in the instant matter are ongoing, however, the respondent/complainant has not marked presence on account of her ill health/disability.

List the matter after eight weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any to continue.

(SAMEER JAIN),J